General purpose solenoid valve
2 port pilot operated
solenoid valve
KZV3 Series
Features
 Heat-resistance and water-proof molded coil are used
(heat resistance class H/IP65)
 Multiple voltages with 100/200 VAC convertible coil

C  Option
B  Body material
How to order
A  Port size
KZV3 15A
Symbol Description
A  Port size
15A Rc1/2
20A Rc 3/4
25A Rc1
32A Rc1 1/4
40A Rc1 1/2
50A Rc2
B  Body material
Blank Bronze
F Stainless steel
C  Option
Blank Blank
4M Terminal box
4N Terminal box with a lamp
Specifi cations
Item KZV3-15A KZV3-20A KZV3-25A KZV3-32A KZV3-40A KZV3-50A
Working fl uid Steam, water, and oil (20 mm2/s or less) Steam, water, and oil (50mm2/s or less)
Port size Rc1/2 Rc3/4 Rc1 Rc1 1/4 Rc1 1/2 Rc2
Orifi ce mm 16 23 28 35 43 53
Cv value 4.5 8.6 12 25 34 53
S mm2 88 162 231 460 625 975
Working pressure
differential range MPa 0 to 1 (0 to 0.7 only for oil) (Note 1) 0.05 to 1 (0.05 to 0.6 only for oil)
Withstanding pressure
(water pressure) MPa 4 3.2
Fluid temperature °C 5 to 180
Ambient temperature °C -10 to 60
Atmosphere Area without corrosive or explosive gases
Valve structure Pilot kick type, poppet-structure piston structure Pilot type, poppet-structure piston structure
Installation attitude
The installation orientation is limited from the
vertical position, with the coil facing upward,
to the horizontal position (Note 2)
The installation orientation is limited from the
vertical position, with the coil facing upward),
to the horizontal position.
Weight kg 1.3 1.6 2 4 5 6.5
Electric specifi cations
Rated voltage 100/200 VAC connection selection type, 50/60 Hz common
Apparent
power
VA
 At holding 50 Hz: 36, 60 Hz: 30
 At starting 50 Hz: 180, 60 Hz: 150
Power consumption  W 50 Hz: 20, 60 Hz: 18
Heat proof class H
Protective structure IP65 equivalent
Note 1: Use of this product under 0.05 MPa makes the seal unstable. Contact CKD in such cases.
Note 2: The product is limited to vertical installation when used in a pressure under 0.05 MPa.
Note 3: When 4M or 4N is selected as terminal box,
            protective structure is IP21 equivalent.
<Example of model number>
KZV3-15A-F-4M
Model: KZV3
A Port size : Rc1/2
B Body material : Stainless steel
C Option : Terminal box
2
KZV3 Series
Internal structure
and parts list
No. Parts name Material
1 Core assembly Stainless steel
2 Shading coil Copper (silver for stainless steel body)
3 Coil -
4 Plunger assembly Stainless steel
5 Plunger spring Stainless steel